

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA(LRBs0364/1)-SB332)

Received: 03/03/2000

Received By: grantpr

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau 6-5996

By/Representing: Merry Larsen

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: grantpr

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters: mlief
shoveme

Subject: Higher Education - miscellaneous

Extra Copies:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

College savings program

Instructions:

Draft 99a1561 to s0364

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	grantpr 03/03/2000	gilfokm 03/03/2000		_____			
/1			haugca 03/03/2000	_____	lrb_docadmin 03/03/2000	lrb_docadmin 03/03/2000	

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA(LRBs0364)-SB332)

Received: 03/03/2000

Received By: grantpr

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau 6-5996

By/Representing: Merry Larsen

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: grantpr

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters: mlief
shoveme

Subject: Higher Education - miscellaneous

Extra Copies:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

College savings program

Instructions:

Draft 99a1561 to s0364

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1/?	grantpr	1-3-3-2000 Kmg	ch 3-3	ch 3-3 Kmg			

FE Sent For:

<END>

3/3/00

ment Larson (LFB)

draft (LFB) a 1561 / 4 → SA

to SPA 1 to SB 332

→ S 0364/1

(TOPA-1)

LRB a 1614 / 1
MJL, MES, PG: KMG:

SENATE AMENDMENT,
TO SEN. SUBST. AMDT. — (LRB 0364/1)
TO 1999 ~~ASSEMBLY BILL 654~~
SEN. BILL 332

substitute amendments

①

At the locations indicated, amend the ~~original bill~~ as follows:

- 2 ✓ 1. Page 1, line 7: delete "prepayment" and substitute "and expenses".
- 3 ✓ 2. Page 1, line 9: delete "prepayment" and substitute "and expenses".
- 4 ✓ 3. Page ~~2~~¹, line ~~2~~¹²: delete "an appropriation" and substitute "appropriations".
- 5 ✓ 4. Page ~~9~~⁷, line ~~3~~⁹: delete "an individual other than the beneficiary as an
- 6 individual" and substitute "a person other than the beneficiary as a person".
- 7 ✓ 5. Page ~~9~~⁷, line ~~8~~¹¹: delete "individual" and substitute "person".
- 8 ✓ 6. Page ~~10~~¹⁰, line ~~10~~¹⁸: delete "manager" and substitute "vendor".
- 9 ✓ 7. Page ~~10~~¹⁰, line ~~17~~²⁵: after that line insert:

10 "SECTION 12m. 20.005 (3) (schedule) of the statutes: at the appropriate place,
11 insert the following amounts for the purposes indicated:

1999-00 2000-01

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

20.585 Treasurer, state

(2) COLLEGE TUITION AND EXPENSES AND COLLEGE SAVINGS PROGRAMS

(am) Administrative expenses ~~for~~ ^{of} college savings program ~~general~~

~~AAAA~~ GPR A -0- 75,000".

8. Page 12, line 15: delete lines 15 to 21 and substitute:

~~9. Page 12, line 22 before that line insert:~~

"SECTION 13dg. 20.585 (2) (title) of the statutes, as affected by 1999 Wisconsin Act 9, is amended to read:

20.585 (2) (title) COLLEGE TUITION ~~PREPAYMENT PROGRAM AND EXPENSES AND COLLEGE SAVINGS PROGRAMS.~~"

INS. 2-13 →

10. Page 12, line 26: after that line insert:

"SECTION 13dp. 20.585 (2) (am) of the statutes is created to read:

20.585 (2) (am) Administrative expenses ^{of} college savings program ~~general~~

~~fund.~~ The amounts in the schedule for the administrative expenses of the college savings program under s. 14.64, including the expense of promoting the program.

SECTION 13dq. 20.585 (2) (gm) of the statutes is created to read:

20.585 (2) (gm) General program operations ^{of college savings program} reimbursement. All moneys received from the vendor of the college savings program under s. 16.25 (3) (a) for general programs operations ^{of the college savings program}."

11. Page 12, line 16: delete "prepayment" and substitute "and expenses".

1 ✓ **12.** Page ~~13~~¹¹, line ~~17~~²⁵: delete that line and substitute “s. 14.63, and if the
2 claimant has claimed a deduction under subd. 32. or 33. that relates to such an
3 amount.”.

4 ✓ **13.** Page ~~13~~¹², line ~~27~~⁴: delete “an unqualified” and substitute “a nonqualified”.

5 ✓ **14.** Page ~~14~~¹³, line ~~28~~⁵: delete “prepayment” and substitute “and expenses”.

6 ✓ **15.** Page ~~14~~¹⁵, line ~~28~~⁹: delete “14.57 and 15.07 (1) (b) 2.” and substitute “14.57,
7 15.07 (1) (b) 2. and 20.585 (2) (am)”.

8 (END)

2-13 ✓

Page 11 line 6 on line 6 and 10,
after "expenses" insert "of college tuition
and expenses program".